

2025 Eagle Celebration

Honoring the 2024 Eagle Scout Class



Premiering March 15, 2025

The Eagle Celebration is a unique recognition event honoring each year's class of youth who earned the Eagle Award, Scouting's highest achievement, in the Buckeye Council. This on-demand, digitally delivered experience will honor *all youth who earned the Eagle Award in 2025*. It will feature a 25-30 minute show recognizing the entire class, the Eagle Project of the Year, and highlights of the Buckeye Council, as well as individual recognitions of every Eagle Scout in an interactive format. This approach expands the reach of the event to share the stories of these Eagles to thousands throughout our communities and beyond. The 2025 Eagle Celebration can be viewed at CelebrateScouting.org with a total reach of *more than 10,000 views of the class and individual recognition videos*.

□ \$5,000 Title Sponsor (1 Available) – Be the Title Sponsor for the entire Eagle Scout Celebration! Logo in all Eagle Scout Celebration posts on all social media posts from February - April Logo in recognition booklet sent to all 2024 Eagle Scout families and Logo and listing on CelebrateScouting.org website Logo on all direct communications to 4,500 local families and 1,000 local businesses in Buckeye Council Commemorative Eagle Scout Patch Set (1 metallic, 1 red ghost, 1 regular patch) mailed to sponsor □ \$2,500 Presenting Sponsor (1 Available) – Sponsor the Eagle Scout Celebration! Logo in recognition booklet sent to all 2024 Eagle Scout families Logo on all direct communications to 4,500 local families and 1,000 local businesses in Buckeye Council Logo and listing on CelebrateScouting.org website Commemorative Eagle Scout Patch Set (1 metallic, 1 red ghost, 1 regular patch) mailed to sponsor \$1,000 Eagle Class Gold Sponsor – Sponsor the entire Eagle Scout Class! Logo in recognition booklet sent to all 2024 Eagle Scout families and on CelebrateScouting.org website Commemorative Eagle Scout Patch Set (1 metallic, 1 red ghost, 1 regular patch) mailed to sponsor \$500 Eagle Class Silver Sponsor – Sponsor the entire Eagle Scout Class! Name listed in recognition booklet sent to all 2024 Eagle Scout families and name listed on CelebrateScouting.org website Commemorative Eagle Scout Patch Set (1 metallic, 1 red ghost, 1 regular patch) mailed to sponsor □ \$150 Eagle Scout Gift Sponsor – Sponsor the gifts sent to each member of the Eagle Scout Class! Sponsor an Eagle Scout's gift for the Eagle Scout Celebration! This includes: Eagle Gift mailed to each Eagle Scout that includes: Commemorative Metallic Eagle Scout Patch, Eagle Scout Swiss Army Knife, Buckeye Council Eagle Scout Pin, and Recognition Booklet Commemorative Eagle Scout Patch Set (1 metallic, 1 red ghost, 1 regular patch) mailed to sponsor □ \$100 Event Sponsor: Commemorative Eagle Scout Patch (1 metallic patch) mailed to sponsor □ \$50 Event Sponsor: Commemorative Eagle Scout Patch (1 regular patch) mailed to sponsor Name: ______ Signature: ______ Company: ___ Address: ______ City: ______ State: _____ Zip: _____

☐ Send Me an Invoice

☐ Check

Mail to Buckeye Council Attn. Sarah Biltz 2301 13th Street NW Canton, OH 44708

Sponsor online at CelebrateScouting.org/eagle-celebration

□ Credit Card # _____ Exp:____

_____ Email:

Enclosed is payment to sponsor the Eagle Celebration (Make Checks Payable to "Buckeye Council")

Email to sarah.biltz@scouting.org For more information, contact Sarah Biltz at 330.580.4272